2026 FIS MontDeus SL Cup
Men Dayl
Takayama Gifu Japan

MEN SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD TANIGUCHI Mitsuru [JPN] NAME OF COURSE
MontDeusPanoramaCouse
REFEREE SAKATSUGI Yamato [JPN] START 1045m
FINISH 905m
CHIEF OF RACE TANIMURA Munehiro [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 140m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 16074/12/25
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER TSUKAHARA Kazuya  [JPN] COURSE SETTER MATSUI Hiroki [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - YAMAMURA Shuntaro [JPN] FORE RUNNER — A -  YAMAMURA Shuntaro [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B —  TAKIMURA Musashi [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B -  TAKIMURA Musashi [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - TANEKURA Yuto [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - TANEKURA Yuto [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES 49 (48) START TIME 9:30 NUMBER OF GATES 51(49) START TIME 12:10
WEATHER Sunny SNOW Hard WEATHER Sunny SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. -8.4C / -6.3C START/FINISH TEMP. -6.0°C / -4.5C
F=730
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF  TIME TIME  TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 1 6301853 KUZUMAKI Fukuharu JPN 05 4115  43.46 1:24.61 0.00
2 7 6302002 OGAWA Ryuji JPN 06 4093 43,99 1:24.92 2.67
3 8 6302118 MARUYAMA Eita JPN 07 4173  43.50 1:25.23 5.35
4 2 6301851 KIMURA Sota JPN 05 4167 4363 1:25.30 5.95
5 11 6302141 ISHINAKA Jinichiro JPN 07 41.90 4369 1:25.59 8.46
6 6 6100587 YOUNG Taiga CAN 04 4157 44.09 1:25.66 9.06
7 3 6301256 TANIGUCHI Koki JPN 02 4158 4412 1:25.70 9.40
8 14 6301810 MATSUKURA Teppei JPN 05 4253  43.28 1:25.81 10.35
9 5 6301660 NAGASAWA Soma JPN 04 4182 4427 1:26.09 12.77
10 4 6302441 OKURO Takuto JPN 09 4236  43.97 1:26.33 14.84
11 10 6301852 HARADA Nozomu JPN 05 4257 43.81 1:26.38 15.27
12 18 6301842 NAKAGAWA Ken JPN 05 4253 43,92 1:26.45 15.88
13 30 6302446 OKADA Kota JPN 09 4249 4409 1:26.58 17.00
14 13 6301954 KAMIMURA Chiharu JPN 06 4284 4388 1:26.72 18.20
15 12 6301897 TEZEN Riku JPN 05 4164 4524 1:26.88 19.59
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2026 FIS MontDeus SL Cup

Men Dayl

Takayama Gifu Japan

PL ST

No
16 23
17 20
18 58
19 31
20 15
21 27
22 17
23 21
24 22
25 29
26 73
27 35
28 25
29 28
30 32
31 61
32 49
33 37
34 26
35 41
36 43
37 46
38 34
39 54
40 67
41 39
42 44
43 66
44 55
45 40
46 36
47 53
48 52
49 68
50 69
51 62
52 75
53 57
54 51
55 59

CODE
No

6302123
6301843
6302483

3205566
6302396

3205562
6302124
6301788
6301978
6302444
6302469
6302443
6302279
6302277
6302312
6302544
6302436
6302297
6301988
6302480
6302377
6302207
6302281
6302073
6302449
6301679
6302333
6302507
6301872
6302181
6302353
6302445
6302498
6302451
6302485
6301701
6302438
6302499
6302565
6302283

COMPETITORS

SURNAME+NAME

SAIKI Ryota
MORIYAMA Taiga
KONO Sera

LEE Seajoon
TOKUTAKE Kira
JUNG Sunwoo
TAKASAWA Akito
OKAMOTO Atsumu
OTANI Seiji

KUREBAYASHI Ryoga

TANAKA Taiga
SUDA Yoshimori
YAMAZAKI Ryosuke
HAGIWARA Toa
ISAHAT Yuki
MIYAZAKI Reon
YAMAKOSHI Takumi
FURUDATE Meito
OKADA Takumi
MATSUKI Rai
INOUE Yuki

NORO Hiroto
SHIMIZU Keita
TAKAMI Yushi
KUROKI Yosuke
IKUSHIMA Futa
IKEDA Senta
TAKIZAWA Keita
KAMEI Yuki
HATASHITA Yuma
NAKAKUBO Nanato
UCHINO Ginji
KAWAKAMI Haruki
MARUYAMA Sodai
MATSUO Koki
ISHIKAWA Yuya
KOIKE Ryota
ADACHI Shion
YOSHIDA Mitsuki
KOISHI Toi

26-01-2026 / MontDeus

NAT

JPN
JPN
JPN
KOR
JPN
KOR
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

JPN .

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JEN
JPN
JPN

YEAR OF  TIME
BIRTH 1st RUN
07 42.64
05 42.88
09 43.18
08 43.46
08 43.26
07 43.71
07 43.74
05 42.99
06 43.32
09 43.66
09 43.92
09 44.02
08 44.10
08 44.26
08 44.31
09 44.61
09 44.75
08 44.65
06 46.33
09 45.39
08 45.80
07 45.55
08 44.90
05 45.69
09 45.46
04 45.55
08 45.39
09 45.30
05 45.70
017 45.84
08 44.98
09 45.63
09 45.92
09 45.37
09 45.95
04 45.37
09 45.70
09 46.27
09 46.42
08 46.45

TIME
2nd RUN

44.89
45.44
45.25
45.09
45.35
44.96
45.05
45.86
45.63
4542
45.22
45.46
45.48
45.45
45.78
45.50
46.21
47.00
45.53
46.77
46.52
46.88
47.72
46.99
47.30
47.28
47.50
47.70
47.31
47.34
48.26
47.90
47.73
48.44
48.00
48.60
48.50
49.33
49.29
49.30
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5.75

F=730
RACE
POINT

2519
32.01
32.96
33.99
34.51
35.03
36.06
36.58
37.44
38.67
39.08
42.02
42.88
44.00
47.28
47.45
54.79
60.74
62.55
65.14
66.52

82.74
94.82
95.77
96.11
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DATA PROCESSING by SEI KO

TIMING by SETIKO




2026 FIS MontDeus SL Cup
Men Dayl
Takayama Gifu Japan

F=730
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME-+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
56 64 6302493 NAGASE Rio JPN 09 46.95 4910 1:36.05 98.70
57 56 304553 MORIYAMA Fumihiko JPN 92 46.99 4925 1:36.24 100.34
58 63 6302391 KATO Hinata JPN 08 46.83 49.50 1:36.33 101.12
59 47 6302222 MORISHITA Yusuke JPN 07 46.77 4991 1:36.68 104.14
60 76 6302587 YAMANOI Taro JPN 09 48.09 49.91 1:38.00 115.53
61 71 6300355 IWATA Takaharu JPN 92 48.85 5110 1:39.95 132.35
62 77 6302520 TAKAHARA So JPN 09 4918 52.03 1:.41.21 143.22
63 80 6300261 ASANO Tomohide JPN 82 50.75 53.94 1:.44.69 173.25
64 70 6302136 MINAMIKAWA Tsubasa JPN 02 52.14 54.74 1.46.88 192.14
65 78 6302571 ODA Hayata JPN 09 1:.01.24 1:00.90 2:02.14 323.80
DID NOT START [1st RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [Ist RUN] 12
9 6301740 SUZUKI Koetsu JPN 04
16 6302324 KAMIMURA Yusa JPN 08
19 6302172 ANDO Keito JPN 07
24 6302357 ARAKI Ryoga JPN 08
33 6302439 WAKAI Kensei JPN 09
45 6302567 WATANABE Takashi JPN 09
48 6302243 IMAMURA Ren JPN 07
50 6302500 OKAYAMA Ryunosuke JPN 09
60 6302453 O0OSAKA Rise JPN 09
65 6302491 WATANABE Rui JPN 09
72 6302187 YAMAZAKI Soma JPN 07
74 6302603 UENO Toi JPN 09
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START [1st RUN] 0
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 3
38 6302313 TAKEDA Shoma JPN 08
42 6302420 FUJIWARA Ren JPN 08
79 6302509 TANAKA Mito JPN 06
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
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2026 FIS MontDeus SL Cup
Men Dayl
Takayama Gifu Japan

F=730
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0

FIS TD TANIGUCHT Mitsuru [JPN] 1174 //(/éﬁ?fl; Q/z//'( 7[/54 (7
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2026 FIS MontDeus SL Cup
Men Dayl
Takayama Gifu Japan

MEN SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS -- FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
1 1 6301853 KUZUMAKI Fukuharu JPN 38.76 38.76 0.00
2 7 6302002 OGAWA Ryuji JPN 40, 90 40. 90 2,67
3 8 6302118 MARUYAMA Eita JPN 55. 83
4 2 6301851 KIMURA Sota JPN 50. 64
5 11 6302141 ISHINAKA Jinichiro JPN 62. 06
6 6 6100587 YOUNG Taiga CAN 44. 82 44, 82 9.06
7 3 6301256 TANIGUCHI Koki JPN 56. 01
8 14 6301810 MATSUKURA Teppei JPN 55.70
9 5 6301660 NAGASAWA Soma JPN 40. 49 40. 49 12.77
10 4 6302441 OKURO Takuto JPN 48. 65 48, 65 14. 84

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE  COMPETITORS - FIS
RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS
11 10 6301852 HARADA Nozomu JPN 37.176
1 1 6301853 KUZUMAKI Fukuharu JPN 38.76
9 5 6301660 NAGASAWA Soma JPN 40. 49
2 7 6302002 OGAWA Ryuji JPN 40. 90
6 6 6100587 YOUNG Taiga CAN 44, 82
TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 202. 73
FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 213.62
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 39. 34

Calculated Penalty (A+B~C)/10=> 37.701 |

Rounded 37.70 ‘
Category Adder 0. 00
Correction Value ([-]Z) 0. 00
Calculated Penalty 37. 70
Penalty Applied 37.70

i’ 4 / 7 " :
FIS TD  TANIGUCHI Mitsuru [JPN] 1174 ZZ‘?%W ;ﬁ///?&&% UL |
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2026 FIS £ F 7 ASL kL
BFE1E
I B R iy (L T — 22 T

B¥ HEx
ARRES (BRADH)
Tal)— T = HNT—H
B tE O F [Ab¥EE] aI— R4
BT RN ) Swa—2R
Ec |k KFn [EW] R — s 1045m
T4 =il 905m
BEZEER BR  FEE (s B ] EEE 140m
AEBH— 3 2No. SAJ08-SL-02/26
N 2A B
a—2ty & — TR ot [FEF] 2—R oy H— wH = [ & ]
AIEH - A - LRy BRER (5 ] AIZEE - A - ks BR A (57 B ]
AfEH - B - AT IEUﬁ (5 3. ] RiE#H - B - EA BB (s B ]
AiEH - C - BE 1&A [l B ] AIZEH - C - EE KA (g B ]
TR % 49 (48) A A — R 9:30 TEM %K 51(49) R K — B 12:10
KA Fi =Y /N— R Kig EiL =Y N— R
AF—=br/ T 4=y a R -8.4°C / -6.3C AZ—N/"T 4=y aRiB -6.0C / -4.5C
F=730
NEfRL A4-h - EERE 1A 2%x8 ==
No No K4 R 4% BT B 4 S H# il AA b
1 1 03020378 & fEF EE bl N 05 41.15 43.46 1:24.61 0.00
2 7 03020030 /)NI] &EF] FaE PR R%E 06 40.93 43.99 1:24.92 2.67
3 8 03022115 L Bik MiA RFIKH B ER 07 4173 4350 1:25.23 5.35
4 2 03019037 KA URIK P AARKE 05 41.67 4363 1:25.30 5.95
5 11 03022650 A {——Hp AR Y NS = 07 4190 4369 12559 8.46
6 303016894 A HE4 iz B RE L 02 4158 4412 1:25.70 9.40
7 14 03018813 AR fHE SEE AR 05 4253 4328 1:25.81 10.35
8 5 03018822 KiE HE S B AR 04 41.82 4427 12609 1277
9 4 03023055 KE 15%) A RFKMBE R 09 42,36 43.97 1:26.33 14.84
10 10 03019187 JEm & i HARKE 05 4257 43.81 1:26.38 15.27
11 18 03020290 1| %8 o SLANRE R 05 42.53 4392 1:26.45 15.88
12 30 03024543 [dME EEk g7 B2 TR R 1L e 09 42,49 4409 12658  17.00
13 13 03019825 k#f F#F SEE Hrde R 06 42.84  43.88 1:26.72 18.20
14 12 03019321 F4% FFA FE HEERY 05 4164 4524 1:26.88 19.59
15 23 03021739 A BEA o) BRZRER 07 4264 4489 12753 2519
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2026 FIS E 5 7 ASLAEL
Br5E 1
Iz B IR o LI — o2 ‘B T

F=730
NEAZ 25—} b B 1A 2AKB & 3 L1—x
No No K% B 4 B B %4 5 T = 5 I VAN
16 20 03019830 #ZEIL AT HE By N 05 42.88 4544 1:28.32 32.01
17 58 03025326 [y BB R E¥ BRILER 09 4318 4525 1:28.43 32.96
18 31 03028186 Z= fhfe B FM2x-y37° 08 4346 4509 1:2855  33.99
19 15 03024811 74 HE B P B S AR A 08 43.26 4535 1:28.61 34.51
20 17 03022318 EiB BE3) g BRFERERER 07 4374 4505 1:28.79  36.06
21 21 03020286 [AA 15 SEE SRR R 05 42.99 4586 1:28.85 36.58
22 2203023289 KA EEF E AAREERE 06 4332 4563 12895 37.44
23 29 03026261 HTAk I ik RFKMBE® 09 4366 4542 1:29.08 3857
24 73 03025526 M ARk 7 . BILTE¥EK 09 43,92 4522 1:29.14 39.08
25 3503023877 ZEMH Ei& WA BRI KB AR 09 4402 4546 1:29.48  42.02
26 25 03024431  |LifF A ¥ HEBER 08 4410 4548 1:29.58 4288
27 28 03024413 FHE ME BB HEBEKR 08 4426 4545 1:29.71 44.00
28 32 03024762 ARIEE #hrE o) R E H 08 44.31 4578 1:30.09  47.28
29 61 03026323 ‘HiE B =5 B L E R 09 4461 4550 1:30.11 47 .45
30 49 03025511 |LfE i gz B BRI ERE 09 4475 4621 1:30.96  54.79
31 37 03024854 & PAW EH& ERILASK 08 4465  47.00 1:3165 60.74
32 26 03023627 [HE #HC E EaiTfeay == 06 46.33 4553 1:31.86 62.55
33 41 03024451 AR %K ) BRZFREEE 09 4539 4677 1:3216  65.14
34 43 03024938 FH I+ = B SR B SR 08 4580  46.52 1:32.32  66.52
35 46 03023088 EFE WER i ﬁﬁﬁ%jﬁ% 07 4555  46.88 1:3243 67.47
36 34 03025020 ¥EK E Ak g NHEEEK 08 44.90 4772 1:32.62 69.11
37 54 03021952 BER EE I BEVE SR kS 05 4569 46.99 1:32.68 69.63
38 67 03025849 EK 4> 7 B FreB = L R 09 4546 4730 1:32.76  70.32
39 39 03026432 HE A EE HLR R 04 4555 4728 1:32.83 70.92
40 44 03024503 Ml RA =¥ =N 08 4539 4750 1:32.89 71.44
41 66 03025576 &R Ak i S HETER 09 45.30  47.70 1:33.00 72.39
42 55 03020155 ®BH BF il HAREETRE 05 4570  47.31 1:33.01 72.47
43 40 03022668 JHT 1KE B EHITERZWBES 07 4584  47.34 1:33.18 73.94
44 36 03024650 HiEE HE =1 R = 08 4498 4826 1:33.24 7446
45 53 03025604 NEF SR(F 57 B yis eI 09 4563 4790 1:33.53 76.96
46 52 03025500 JI| |- mEAE Feil= i 09 45.92  47.73 1:33.65 78.00
47 68 03025356  HLL A R HE R 09 4537 4844 1:33.81 79.38
48 69 03024703 AR {EH 5 A= 09 4595  48.00 1:33.95 8058
49 62 03018975 AJI| #miEk S EEEAYNE 04 4537 4860 1:33.97 80.76
50 75 03025795 /)i EA B NHEE SR 09 4570 4850 1:3420 8274
51 57 03026229 2 WiE g FrHER 09 46.27  49.33 1:35.60 94.82
52 51 03025988 EH k& B B ER 09 46.42 49.29 1:35.71 95.77
53 59 03024415 /INA HifE EE R 1L = 08 46.45 4930 1:3575  96.11
54 64 03025684 EWE FirE I B BILTEER 09 46.95 4910 1:36.05 98.70
55 56 03007389 ¢l iz ARE TEESC 92 46.99 4925 1:36.24 100.34
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2026 FIS E .5 7 ASLAE
BFE 18
Ik B B 3 | L T — 2 BT

F=730
NEAL Ap—h =N ERE 1AE 2AXB A& # 1—x
No ~No K4 B 4 BT B 4 Be R OBE R ORE R R b
56 63 03022665 JNAE B B‘H KEFER 08 46.83 4950 1:36.33 101.12
57 47 03022669 T #i=s EH KEFEK 07 46.77 4991 1:36.68 104.14
58 76 03025968 [/ FH AER RE B R B % 09 48.09 4991 1:38.00 115.53
59 71 03009491 *m@H K I F-bTyya 92 4885  51.10 1:39.95 132.35
60 77 03025546 EE & g N B ETEE 09 4918 5203 1:41.21 143.22
61 80 03014979 &BE AFH B EF2F-157" 82 50.75 53.94 1:.4469 173.25
62 70 03025387 THJI| = i L= 02 5214 5474 1.46.88 19214
63 78 03026160 /A £k (=" =T =1 09 1:.01.24 1.0090 2:02.14 323.80
DID NOT START [Ist RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 12
9 03018903 #AAK =i E EHORE 04
16 03024647 A &8 A FFIKH B EmR 08
19 03021385 Z2HE XA i JIE R & K= 07
24 03021946  FEA BN TR fEEn Il EEmR 08
33 03025836 I AL EIe) N HETER 09
45 03025618 B 75K B HibF R E®R 09
48 03024128 Ak & KB HedFE KRR MEEE 07
50 03026247 L ZZ A g FHER 09
60 03025072 KIK B B HEER 09
65 03025691 & fffé B BEEER 09
72 03024204 LB ;=E Bl i TEmR 07
74 03024549 HEEF &z 7 B mIilTEER 09
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [1st RUN]
DID NOT START (2nd RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN]
38 03024443 R 1% . U] N
42 03024174 FEE 3 N RIREERFZREER 08
79 03023580 HH Lt FE SRR R 06
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0
//Q 7~
wiffE A0 % [himiE] 01/192/11 SR /
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2026 FIS &2 F 7 ASLKE

B1E1E
57 B R (LT — 2 BT
BT HiEx
RFNVT 4 —RA v NEHER (AAANDI)
T4=wiaBEDO 1 04
NEAL 2p— b BB - SA]J A5 =2
No No K4 B %4 B E 4 RA N WA BAUE
1 1 03020378 Bk EE FE TR 05 29. 20 29. 20 0. 00
2 7 03020030 /NIl EF] P BRTE R 06 33. 25 33, 25 2. 67
3 8 03022115 LI BEX Wi Vey PNV =TT 07 43.98
4 2 03019037 AK&F #HAIK =TS H A K2 05 43. 15
5 11 03022650 A {——HR AR 1) E R E R 07 43, 81
6 3 03016894 A0 MEAE gz B TR 02 38.75
7 14 03018813 A #E E Pl - e 05 48.98
8 5 03018822 ki HE 2pE ITEKE 04 32, 53 32. 53 12.77
9 4 03023055 KE 15% HEA RIKH B ER 09 36. 15 36. 15 14, 84
10 10 03019187 JEH = e HAKRE 05 30. 20 30. 20 15. 27
AH— RO L5 4
B Ap-b =b BERE SA]J
mE No No K4 B %4 BT B 4 RA Vb
1 1 03020378 HEk wEH FE TR 05 29. 20
10 10 03019187 JEH = =3t HAKRZE 05 30. 20
8 5 03018822 KB HE i &R 04 32. 53
2 7 03020030 /NI #&F] P BRBKE 06 33.25
9 4 03023055 RE 15%] A BHRIRM BB 09 36. 15
A5
AP — R EEEORA Y N EL54 (B) 161. 33
T4 =y VoD 1 0LDRA L N EI54 (A) 161. 33
HUBRFEDOL—AKRA 2 b (C) 45. 55
NFAT A FHE (A+B-C)/10=> 27,711
PO T 27.71
RFNT 4 HEE 27.71
AT T 4 27.71
S 7~
HiRE A0 % [dkiiE] 01/192/11 /o™ ye! ]
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Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD report please transmit immadiately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.
One timing report required for each codex.

Location MontDeus Hida Category FIS - 2026
Nation JPN Competition Slalom (SL) Season
Event name 2026 FIS Mont Deus SL  Gender Men
Cup Competution 2101
Competition 26.01.26 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-500 1032 SEL084T.11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 302126 SEL002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) -
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SG800 801403 SEI.S855.03
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-900 1013 SELL98.16
Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-601 302332 SELL61.03
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B -
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish - l
Result software Software company Software name/version
SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B
(at finish) {at finish)
Syncronization time 08:30:00
Syncronization confirmation 08:31:28.293
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
Jime of day (TOD) expressed | e’gg’;}’gﬁ}g’g System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
precision of the timing device.
Start TOD First 09:30:01.175|  09:30:01.185|  09:30:01.174 12:10:01.168 12:10:01.197 12:10:01.388
Finish TOD First 09:30:42.332 09:30:42,345 09:30:42.540 12:10:46.957 12:10:46.992 12:10:47.164
Net Time System A/ BIB First| 00:41.15] 1
Start TOD Last 10:14:31,932 10:14:31.950 10:14:32.102 12:54:00.282 12:54:00.317 12:54:00.418
Finish TOD Last 10:15:22.685 10:15:22.705 10:15:22.870 12:55:01.190 12:55:01.233 12:55:01,369
Net Time System A/ BIB Last| 00:50.75| 80 01:00.90[ 78
[Net Time System A/ BIB Best| 00:40.93] 7 00:43.28

]Were all results from system A?

|Yes ]

[Comments run 1

Comments run

2

We cortify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules.

lYes

Technical Delegate

Chief of Timing and Calculation

Timing Company

TD Number 1174

Name/Nation Jay Taniguchi Mitsuru (JPN)

Email

Telephone

Name/Nation TANIGUCHI Kazunori (JPN)
+8109025773556

nicocokids@yahoo.co.jp

Company
Name/Nation
Telephone
Email

MontDeus

TANIGUCHI Kazunori (JPN)
+81 577533555
nicocokids@yahoo.co.jp

Signature 74@/7;” ﬁﬁ& é ﬁ

Signature 4 . %
Lo 4
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